CHINCHILLA & SHADED CAT FANCIERS INC

ALL BREEDS CHAMPIONSHIP CAT SHOW

Sunday 2 June 2024, Cat Pavilion, Royal Showground Claremont, Gate 8 Ashton Ave (use Main Gate 1 Graylands Road if Gate 8 locked)











Ring One Ring Two Ring 3

Nancy Lowthe, CatsWA Liz Andresen, GCCFSA **All Exhibits All Exhibits**

Gp 2 Jillian Reed, COAWA Gp 3 Helen Keeling, COAWA Gp 4 Helen Keeling, COAWA

Gp 1 Jillian Reed, COAWA

If necessary, this club reserves the right to reallocate classes Reserve judge Annette Joesbury, COAWA

All Enquiries: Jillian Reed 0420 665 127 Show Manager: David Southern 0448 714 133

Show Secretary: Corinne Page corinnepage@bigpond.com 0420 665 127

Trophy Steward: Jillian Reed

Chief Steward: Owner Handler Kitchen Lesley Larkin's team

Entry Fees: **Special Prizes:**

Supreme Exhibit in Show in each Ring All Exhibits \$35.00

Double Cage Hire Free Top Cats/Kittens

Single Cage Hire Top Desexed and Companions Free

Catalogue \$5.00 Special Prizes for Companions & Desexed

ENTRIES CLOSE: Thursday 23 May 2023

EMAIL ENTRIES TO corinnepage@bigpond.com

*PLEASE NOTE: DIRECT ALL SHOW ENQUIRIES TO jillijamila@hotmail.com

Cheques & Money Orders Made payable to Chinchilla & Shaded Cat Fanciers inc

Direct deposit to: BSB 066 142 Account No 009 007 06 Please send receipt with entry

Postal entries if required: Hall Opens 8.00am Ms Jillian Reed Benching 8.00 - 9.00am 9B Princess Rd **Judging Commences** 9.30 am Westminster WA 6061 **Trophy Presentations** 3.30pm approx

Show Closes after presentations

Our club reserves the right to return any show entry without giving a reason. The Show Rules Require all exhibits to have clipped claws front and back.

This Show will be run under the rules of COAWA (inc); a copy of the rules is available at the COAWA Office online, or from the Show Secretary on the day of the show. Exhibitors who are not COAWA members are reminded that you are required to send a copy of your cats/kittens' registration with your show entries. For security reasons, no exhibit will be allowed to be removed from the show without the permission of the Show Manager.